PRODUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY



PRODUCTION
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

J. D. Radford. B.sc. (ENG.), M.I.MECH.E., F.L.PROD.E.
and

D. B. Richardson. p.1.c., M.I.MECH.E., F.L.PROD.E.,
A.M.B.I.M.

of
Brighton College of Technology

MACMILLAN



ISBN 978-0-333-16643-7 ISBN 978-1-349-02238-0 (eBook)
DOI 10.1007/978-1-349-02238-0

© J. D. Radford and D. B. Richardson, 1969
First Published 1969

Published by

MACMILLAN AND CO LTD

Little Essex Street London wa2

and also at Bombay Calcutia and Madras

Macmillan South Africa (Publishers) Pty Ltd Johannesburg
The Macmillan Company of Australia Pty Ltd Melbourne
The Macmilian Company of Canada Ltd Toronto

St Martin’s Press Inc New York

Gill and Macmillan Lid Dublin



Contents

la}

e T =
g’(-f‘i-?ml\')i-to

-
'QD\I

N -
o ©

© PT QR R

Preface

Introduction

Manufacturing Properties of Materials
Basic Plasticity

Hot Forging and Rolling

Extrusion, Tube-making and Cold Drawing
Sheet Metal Forming and Cold Forging
Cutting Tool Geometry and Tool Materials
Metal Cutting

Milling and Broaching

Economics of Metal Removal

Abrasive Machining

New Techniques of Metal Working
Fabrication by Welding, Brazing or Adhesion
Casting and Sintering of Metals

Plastics

Machine Tools for Metal Shaping
Performance of Machine Tools

Control of Machine Tools

Metrology

Statistical Quality Control

Appendix 1

Appendix 2

Appendix 3

References and Bibliography

Index

vi

10
31
53

74
106

116
137
148
160
177
190
207
234
248
269
282
294
340
356
362
364
367
373



Preface

The main object in writing this book is to provide a concise treatment
of production engineering technology for degree and Higher National
Diploma students. In particular it attempts to cover the syllabus for the
CEI Part 2 examination in Production Technology.

Although the many aspects of the subject have been separately covered
in much greater detail in various books and papers the authors believe
that this is the first time that an attempt has been made to contain the
necessary work at this level in one volume.

We wish to thank those who, by their suggestions and advice, have
assisted in the preparation of the book, especially Mr A. J. Till, B.Sc.(Eng.)
F.I.Mech.E.,, M.LLE.E., AM.B.I.M. and Mr J. J. Cripps, M.Sc.(Eng.),
D.I.C.,, A.F.R.Ae.S., and other colleagues in the Department of Mechani-
cal and Production Engineering, Brighton College of Technology, for
their helpful criticism, and Miss Grace Vine who typed the manuscript.

Brighton, January, 1969 J. D. Raprorp
D. B. RICHARDSON

vi



