## PRODUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

## PRODUCTION ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

J. D. Radford. B.SC. (ENG.), M.I.MECH.E., F.I.PROD.E. and D. B. Richardson. D.I.C., M.I.MECH.E., F.I.PROD.E., A.M.B.I.M. of Brighton College of Technology

MACMILLAN

ISBN 978-1-349-02238-0 (eBook) DOI 10.1007/978-1-349-02238-0

© J. D. Radford and D. B. Richardson, 1969

First Published 1969

Published by

MACMILLAN AND CO LTD

Little Essex Street London wc2

and also at Bombay Calcutta and Madras

Macmillan South Africa (Publishers) Pty Ltd Johannesburg

The Macmillan Company of Australia Pty Ltd Melbourne

The Macmillan Company of Canada Ltd Toronto

St Martin's Press Inc New York

Gill and Macmillan Ltd Dublin

## Contents

	Preface	vi
r.	Introduction	, I
2.	Manufacturing Properties of Materials	4
3.	Basic Plasticity	10
4.	Hot Forging and Rolling	31
5.	Extrusion, Tube-making and Cold Drawing	53
6.	Sheet Metal Forming and Cold Forging	74
7.	Cutting Tool Geometry and Tool Materials	106
8.	Metal Cutting	116
9.	Milling and Broaching	137
10.	Economics of Metal Removal	148
II.	Abrasive Machining	160
12.	New Techniques of Metal Working	177
13.	Fabrication by Welding, Brazing or Adhesion	190
14.	Casting and Sintering of Metals	207
15.	Plastics	234
16.	Machine Tools for Metal Shaping	248
17.	Performance of Machine Tools	269
18.	Control of Machine Tools	282
19.	Metrology	294
20.	Statistical Quality Control	340
	Appendix 1	356
	Appendix 2	362
	Appendix 3	364
	References and Bibliography	36 <sub>7</sub>
	* - *	•
	Index	373

## Preface

The main object in writing this book is to provide a concise treatment of production engineering technology for degree and Higher National Diploma students. In particular it attempts to cover the syllabus for the CEI Part 2 examination in Production Technology.

Although the many aspects of the subject have been separately covered in much greater detail in various books and papers the authors believe that this is the first time that an attempt has been made to contain the necessary work at this level in one volume.

We wish to thank those who, by their suggestions and advice, have assisted in the preparation of the book, especially Mr A. J. Till, B.Sc. (Eng.) F.I.Mech.E., M.I.E.E., A.M.B.I.M. and Mr J. J. Cripps, M.Sc. (Eng.), D.I.C., A.F.R.Ae.S., and other colleagues in the Department of Mechanical and Production Engineering, Brighton College of Technology, for their helpful criticism, and Miss Grace Vine who typed the manuscript.

Brighton, January, 1969

J. D. RADFORD D. B. RICHARDSON